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TH RE: PETITION IFOR ZONING VAR 1ANCE *  [BEFORE THE
$/% Galena Road, 65' SW of
3ussex Road

(1714 Galena Road) . ‘ .
15th Election District *  (OF BALTIMORE COUNT

5th Councilmanic District

requested will result in hazardous traffic conditions

in their neighbor-
single family dwelling, accessory 12' x 30' shed, above-ground pool with

hood.

altached deck, and partially completed 30' x 28' garage as depicted on

After due
*  JONING COMMISSIONER

consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
Petitioner's Exhibit 1. Said property is located within the Chesapeake

in the opinion

of the Zoning Commissioner, the relief requested, as herein-
Bay Critical Areas on Muddy Gut. Petitioners commenced construction of

*  ("fase No. 31-3126-A

After modified, sufficiently complies with the

requirements of Sections
the

Walter wWeatherholtz, et ux
Pat 1t foners

subject garage to provide protective storage for their van and their

307.1, 307.2 and 500.14 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Requlations

son's tractor. Mrs. Weatherholtz teslified that her son, a selt-employed
" * * - * » * - * * *

(B.C.Z.R.) and should therefore be granted.

The request herein is for a
owner/operator truck driver, formeriy stored his truck at a leased site.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

tractor, only, not a tractor-trailer

» and a tractor subject to a maximum
She testified that due to vandalism and thett, her son has been

forced to

iti 3 ' 3 iance to permit an accessory
The Petitioners herein request a varila p

15,000 pounds, unladen gross vehicle

weight. There was no definitive

keep the truck at home. Mrs. Weatherholtz testified her son does not own

st ructure (garage) height of 17 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15

evidence that the subject 15,000 pound truck, without a trailer, would be

a trailer and would be amenable to a restriction prohibiting the slorage

any more
feet and 'o permit a commercial vehicle with a gross vehicle weight of

hazardous upon the roads in this community than many of the deliv-

of any such trailers on the subject property. 'Testimony indicated the

d ery trucks that currently use the streets.
80.000 Ibs. in ltieu of {the maximum permitted 10,000 lbs. to be stored on

—Fgs

The Petitioner has specifical-
proposed garage height is necessary to accommodate the tractor which, in

ly agreed
the subject property, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

and will be prohibited from bringing the trailers to the Site.
accordance with zoning regulations, must be garaged when stored on residen-

There is no substantive evidence in the record
that the
The original hearing held in this matter was scheduled for June

subject variance
tially zoned property,. Petitioners' Exhibit 3 indicated the tractor's

would adversely affect

] the health, safety, and/or general welfar
the request of the Petitioners, the hearing was moved to . ) _ e e of the
12, 1991. At * actual weight is 14,500 lbs. Testimony indicated the requested 80,000 1b.

" public.
June 6, 1391 Subsequent to the June 6th hearing, this Office was notified

Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would

result in
weight represents a combined weight of the tractor and a fully-loaded

by the Hyde Park Improvement Association, the Protestants in this matter,

practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.
trailer. Mrs. Weatherholtz testified they own the adjoining vacant lot

| | The facts
that Lhey were not advised of the rescheduled hearing date and time. This

and evidence presented tend to establish that special
and that no hardship or detriment to any adjoining properties will be

1 matter was then scheduled for a cont inued hearing on June 26, 1991 to

conditions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or

struc-
Ciealed as a resuil of yranting the relief requested. Petationers testi-

tures located within the Chesapeake Ba it i i
| Y Critical Areas of Baltimore County:
allow the Hyde Park Ilmprovement Association the opportunity to present .

fied they would suffer an undue hardship and practical difficulty should

. - that to deny the relief requested would result in practical difficulty,
ostimeny n ruppert 91 R the requested relief be denied. unreasonable hardship, or severe economi

’ om
At the hearing held on June 6, 1991, the Petitioners, Walter and c

hardship wupon the Petitioner;
The Protestants are generally concerned with the tractor being

‘OR FILING
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FOR FILING

47

ot
W,

} stifi y no Protestants. At
Mary MWeatherholitz, appeared and testified. There were

FOR FILING

and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area require-
~stored on  the property with a trailer attached. They testified that they
\‘.)

/

7

ti tﬁhents and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive
the continued hearing on June 26, 1991, the Petitlioners appeared and testl

the Petitioner of rights commonly
a

y

- l;."v//-.

L. do not want tractor-trailers in their community, that the roads are

- too (91 eni : . .
Joyed by other propert ; coy.
N ' 4 Nicholaus Krepner appeared and testified as if(:\> &ﬁ properties 1in similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay
4 L . fied. John L. Jenkins an 1e L. narrow to support the weight, and that such weight will cause damage to (V)8 Critical Areas in Balti c .
ﬁaqb\ S de pPark Improvement Association. g‘ [ more County. The granting of the relief requested
(C Protestants on behalf of the Hyde bar P fH the roadways and underground pipes. Further testimony indicated the Prot- Ld will not conf - ,
- he subject property, known as 1544 6 o & 2 °f upon. the Fetitioner any special privilege that would be
. : s t Su ec ’ bt - . . .

g o Testimony indicated that © ) % 8 5. estants are concerned for the safety of their children, that the relief QO O 3
6 g 5. Galena Road, consists of 1.98 acres zoned D.R. 5.5 and is improved with a '

in light of the fact that

no kitchen or

ne living or sleeping quarters, and
bathroom facilities.

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

vehicle

weight is excessive and unnecessary

Petitioners have agreed not to store any trailers,

regardless of whether

4) The subject garage shall be used for t
they are loaded or not, on the subject property. Therefore, the relief purposes only. No commercial use or activitiez z;:?i

be permitted on the subject property.

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 887-3353

requested shall be modified as set forth below.

July 19, 1991

5)

No repairs shall be performed on the subj i
Pursuant tc the advertisement, posting of the property, and ject site.

public

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioner shal
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the all comply fully

and

Mr. & Mrs. Walter Weatherholtz
1544 Galena Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

completely with all requirements and recommendatio
ns of the b
relief requested, as modified, should be granted. e Department of

Environmental Protection and Resource Management
THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

» @5 set forth in their

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
S/S Galena Road, 65' SW of Sussex Road

{1544 Galena Road)

15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Walter Weatherholtz, et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 91-326-A

comments dated May 22,

[fz 1991, attached hereto and made
County this day of July, 1991 that the Petition for Zoning Variance a part hereof.

to permit an accessory structure (garage) height of 17 feet in lieu of the

maximum permitted 15 feet, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be

and is hereby GRANTED; and,

: A . . therholtz:
Zoning Commissioner Dear Mr. & Mrs. Weatherho

JRH:bjs for Baltimore County

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED that a commercial vehicle with a gross

above-captioned matter. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted
in accordance with the attached Order.

vehicle weight of no more than 15,000 lbs. shall be permitted to be stored

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
on the subject property, subject, however, to the following restrictions

able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887--3391.

which are conditions precedent to the relief granted:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition.

Very truly yours,

Koo it

J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner
JRH:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. John L. Jenkins
623 Hyde Park Road, Baltimore, Md. 21221

2) The relief granted herein as to the commercial
vehicle is limited to the tractor depicted on Petition-
er's Exhibit 2, or a replacement tractor of similar
kind and nature. Said tractor shall have an unladen
weight of no more than 15,000 lbs. No other commer-

OR FILING

72
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Mr. Nicholaus J. Krepner
1428 Galena Road, Baltimore, Md. 21221

7;7; FILING
firfidh
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E
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W

W U\J- Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
R cial vehicles shall be permitted to be stored on the &3 Tawes State Office Building, D-4, Annapolis, Md. 21404
N subject property.
Ei J o §§ DEPRM
e 3) Petitioners shall not allow or cause the accessory 11
i © structure (garage) to be converted to a second dwell- E % People’s Counsel
:E ® E ing unit and/or apartments. The garage shall contain o ll= 5\
0O Qa .

File

ﬁj:

ol

o~
L)

-ORDER R
Date

R FILING

pa'o)
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T0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY;

The underaigned, legsl owner(s) of the property situats in Daltimore County and which is describad in
the description snd plat sttached hereto sand made a part hereof, petition for a Variance from Section LoQ 3

denied by the critical area rejqulations to other lands or structures

in

upon conditions or circumstances which are the result of th

act

building use, either permitted or

The

the Critical Areas legislation for Baltimore County

the Chesapeake

ions, nor

relief

does

the request arise from a condition relating to land or

requested

Bay Critical Areas.

Clearly, the request is not based

non-conforming,

and conforms to

requirements as set forth in Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

of the Department of Environmental Protect ion and Resource Management

submitted

take to insure that

In

accordance

recommendat ions

the

which describe

requested

with Section 500.14 of the B.C.2.R.

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements to:

1}

tures
rounding lands;

2)

3)

for

that,

movement |

or

even

Minimize
result from pollutants that are disch
conveyances

also
if

complies

with the following

on water quality that

Be consistent with established land
development

which accommodate growth
pollution

anAd art i
i

=il bt a

create adverse environmental impacts.

These

affect the

Protection

To Allow an accessory structure (garage) height of 17' in lieu of 15°',

recommendat ions

health,

and Resource Management as more fully described below.

chin the record that the relief requested,

shall be

attached hereto

permanent part of the decision rendered in this case.

arged from struc-
that have run off from sur-

Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

policies

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
address

controlled, the number,
vics of persouns in

the fact

area can

with-
e Petitioner's
on another property.
is in harmony with the general spirit and intent of
, the Director

what steps the Petitioner must

and become a

There is no evidence

as modified, would adversely

safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided

j? the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the relief requested as t

(]

there is compliance with the requirements of the Department of Environmen-

tal

In

gross

PETITION Fai RESIDENTIA! VARIANCE
,/\///," _Q. / N -

-

the

has

-

and 431.B.1 to allow a commercial vehicle a qross vehicle welght of 80,000 1bs. in

the maximum 10,000 lbs,.

of the Zoning Reguletions of Beltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Courty, for the following reason:
(indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

This garage was built to safeguard our van and our sons road tractor.
Zoning regulations state a tractor on resident

He is self employed, owner/operator and the t
lease site.

keep it at home.

Due to the vandalism and theft ra

Property is to be advertised snd/or posted es prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or ve, sgree to pay expenses of the sbove Varlance posting and, 1f necessery, sdvertising, upon filing

of this petition, and further sgree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations snd restrictions of
Raltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltiwore County,

Contract Purchaser:

{Typw ar Print Name)

Signature

Addresa

City/State/IIp Coda

Attorney for Petitioner:

("pl or Print Nama)

Signature

Address

Attornay's talephone rurber

~ i o Oy
ORDERED by the Toning Commiesioner of Baltimorw County, thle 2 day of &Q ., 19 7/, that the subject matter of thls
patition be posted on the property on or befote the b

out Baltimors County, that the propscty be reposted, and that the public hearing be had beforg tha lonlng Commlsslonsr of Baltimore County
)W v 192/, wd5c ocioen,
P4

\
1 Room 108, County Office Bullding In Touson, Baltimore County, on the /& day of

eo M.

Date

By

7/

ORDER P"7‘ EAP N ING
194/

Ma

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the
penalties of perjury, that I/we are the legal
ouner(s) of the property which is the sub ject of

this Petition,

Legal Owner(s):

f

Typs or Print Name

(e (opedat,

%b’ EALALELL A /;'2 f

K}
[Type ot ;I’r;* Nama

SI;atu!:rl‘ . %"JML '

Signature

y/State,

Mame, address snd phone number of legal ownar, contract

ial property must be garaged.
ractor was formally kept at a

te so high he was forced to
This hardship created the need for additional height.

P s —n ]
nap 20

)z ER he/7 2

¢t utijt/

ad i el

J

(8

2134

p Code

purchaser or representative to be contscted.

Mary or Walter Weatherholtz

My®) ), Galena Rd. Balto Md. 21221

Addreas

R

A PUBLIC HEANING HAVING BEEN REQUESTED AND/OR FOUND 10 BE REQUIRED,
IT I3 FURTHER ORDERED by the Zoning Commissloner of Baltimore County, this _/ doy of
mattar of this pstitlon be wcdvertised, ss required by ths 2oning Lew of Baltimore County, in two newapopors of ganarsk clrculatlon through-

‘J

COTMLSSIONER OF BALTIMNIE COUNTY

. 18 7/. that the subjoct

" OF BALTIFINE COUNTY

M

==



AFFIDAVIT

N SUPPORT OF RESTDENTIAL ZONING VARIANCE

ﬁeundersignedherebyafﬂmundarthepanaltiasofparjmtothe&uningtumiasinnarof
Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal lmowledge of the Affiant(s) and Affiant(s)
18/are competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with
regard thereto.

That tbe Affiant(s) does/do presently or upon settlement will reside at

timam, Md. 21221
{Address)

1 d,

That based upon personal kuowledge, the following are the facts apan which I/we base the request far
for o Residential Zoping Veriance at the above address: {indicate hardship or practical difficolty)

age was btuilt to eguard ou r van and our sons road tractor.
Zoning regulations state a dractor on residential property mus garaged.

He is self employed, owner/operator and the tractor was formelly kept at a
lease site. Due to the vandalism end thefi rate so high he was forced to
keep 1t at home. This hardship created the need for additional height.

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a
reposting and advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

-

AF {Handwritten Signature} g;

;Zﬂ: //,L M : [)_Zggy QZE&-}-_éggig{?‘Z—-

"AFFIANT (Printed Nems) / APFIANT (Phinted Wamo)

STATE OF MBRVLAND, COUNTY OF BALTTMORE, to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this _/ / _ day of F.e = , 197/, before me, a
Notary Public of the State of Maryland, in and for the Comty aforesaid, personally appearsd

Lo e Tk Ly HTHER Heoro v ey oo T TR N KO

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily jdentified to me as such Affiant(s), and made
cath in due form of law that the metters and facts hereinabove set forth are true end correct to the best

of his/her/their knowledge and bellef.
- S I
e 1/ %’\ e /C ""\//',,\ ¢ A LA

DATE NOTERY PUBLIC

AS WTTNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

My Commission Expires: s(. (¢ 4 /(/‘9‘/

 CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Qffice of

'THE AVENUE NEWS

442 Eastern Bivd.

Balto., Md. 21221 May 16 1991 _

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Weatherholtz #n the matter of 1544 Galena
Rd. P.0. # 0112021, Req # M52835, Case # 91-326~-A
-70 lines @.55 or $38.50 ] .

I
"was inserted in ' The Avenue News a weekly newspaper
|

. published in Baltimore County, Maryland once a weekfor 1 .

lsu\t:t:es’fswfe week(s) before the '__'___u:z_;_‘day of _May 19. g1,

'that is to say, the same was inserted in the issues of_May 16 1901

N RN TR R T R N A RI

9/ "3725 —/4

§

Beginning at a polnt on t Fe mooath side ob balana RKoad whloh

L wide at the distanco of &b’ Sw Or the extension ot the canterline

of the nearost 1mproved inTersect ng stoael Susses oad which 1w
S0 wide. bHeing lots 11013 in the subidivision of Hvde Fark as

recorded on Baltimore Lountv FPlat book #, Folio #HOY,contalinang

36,146 sg.ft. L,7/7784 acres 1n Tot.  fAilzo know as 1944 Galena Rd.

iocated in the 15 Election LDistraict. ath Courcil

Matic.

@ Baltimore Couniy
3§ Zoning Commisioner
2¥W County Office Building
{111 West Chesapegka Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

[AE g Tt

UL

T R LN AR EFRRET SR i

R TS SRR AR TR B TR B TR B R I S N )

Account: R-001-6150

Number

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland

g/ -6 -

mm/éﬁ_/ ) Date of Posting.... Y oo

Posted SO oo.ce. L EECUEE

pettioner: ... 222 --.---.%#%-Mgz ............................ oo

RPN WS T TR 7/ 7PN - S——
e "7&&4&&-‘&%--_- ................... -.{ e m—ne e mn

Location of m-éﬁ@.-ﬁf‘zﬂz&.ﬁ{..ﬁm-é:. “20s --.4;'_”_‘_?.?;4./#-_-_..._

Remarks: -.-

vosted by .. T bt oo

Sipsature
Fumber of Signst , /

T3 F A

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland
District.. L5 Dete of m:.--%./;‘ZZ ..........
Posted for: .-.-é@mﬁéﬁeé--ﬁ{éezﬁz:ﬁ.- " eeeoemm—mm oo annnns
petitioner: .. A 24 ler X LL2Tx e b0 L T -
Location of propeety:. .. 525 - ¢ Le. e SEL.., 07 G007 S -V -5~ SURRREES SR
....... ,/;?:’.f.f{-_éﬂ.é.m..-.é.‘f.--___----_ e ememeemmmmmmm—mmcammaaenan
Location of m..ée&ﬁ;.--.ﬁé.ai_!ésfy- el 2on. L2 WL da/_q?;, oo
@.w--.}/.'z@. -:r.l}-_fa.,ﬁz{éém.«_ .......................... —-
T R —————— SR L Ll bt ceresmmmane————-n

Posted by ... ” . N o A
Humber of Sigas:

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

DATE: 5,//0’7'9/\/7/

LAGT Pl 30 L sl friring 17

PURLTC RS |

. PUFL L0 RaTeXE R el e
R B £ T T AAY] AR SRR Y RTVIT Sl Sl I [
1:}1
AN 11 v TR [0 1S R R S RNV
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"Squites Validation

Pleasa Make Cherks Payable To Saltimors

04A04HDO2FMICHRC
SurtpD3 2 S1PHD2-20-91
NEXT BUSINESS DAY

NEALUERD I L0

R

£ R

18
L
-0

C

04A04 BO0SINICHRC

Plesse Mok Checks Payeble Te: Qaltimsre Q@006 s 46AM04-06-91

$60.00

$90.98

Mr. & Mrs. Weatharholts
1544 Galepa Road
Baltimore, Marylsnd 21221

RE:

Case Number: 9-326-A

8/5 Galepa Road, 65' SW Sussex Rosd

1544 Galepa Road

15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic
Petitioner(s): Walter Weatherholig, et
HEARTNG: WEDNRSDAY, JUNE 12, 1991 at 9:30 a.m.

Dear Petitioner(s):

OF THE HEARING,

Yowson, Maryland fifteen {15) winutes before your hearing is schednled to begin.

sllow & commerical wehicle a gross vehicle weight of 80,000 lbs. in 1i maximum
Please be advised that § ?ﬁ,??’ 18 duo for edvertising and posting of the above ‘ ibs. . ’ Hewof e .
captioned property. | :

LIS FER MUST BE PATD ASD THE ZONTNA SIGN & POST SER(S) RETURNED OF THE DAY OF THE HERRING OR
BEDBDERBH!LLNUTM.WMMT}ESIEN&NSTM{S)MTHEPWME‘BEM‘E

?lmemhmmmmhmmummmty,mm.mmmmmmﬁ
post set(s) to the Zoning O6ffice, County Offiee Bullding, 111 W. Chesepeake Avenus, Room 113,

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Gy 32617

——————————————

CL T T4 o -

- o e e - -
- e ol o e e

L e e il L
P R P e R R P P W W o

Remarks: ...
Posted by --.--.-4/ ‘ -
Busber of Signes /

-------------------------------

.l e e o e T e e ——
----------

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

o TOWSON, MD.,

Mo, (4 1041
i

Baltmes
tho Zumieg A Sonty vl b 8 THIS IS TO CERTIFY., that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

rue in Towson, 21204
% - in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _l_ successive
Cose

weeks, the first publication appearing on __ﬂ&{jlé_ , 19 ﬂ

' i'!:i Tellv M-1T:
o100 ate30a.m

¥Varlance: © sliow an ac-
mnmmmsﬁmmm
& commonsial vehicie a gross ver
blelo waight of 80,800 [bs. in llov
of the meximum 10,000 s

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

L. 2ehe_ O~

- — Publisher

- 1%
b\

it il
il

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner

887-3353 | 111 West Chesapezke Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 887-3353

My 7, 1991

ROTTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of
Baltimore County will hnld a public hearing on the property identified herein in Room 106 of the
County Office Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Caso Number: 9-326-3

8/8 Galena Road, 55° BW Bussex Road

1544 Galema Road

15th Rlection Distriet - Sth Cowncilmanic
Petiticper{s): Walter Weatherboltz, et ux
HEARTNG: WEDNESDRY, JURE 12, 1991 at 9:30 a.m.

Yariance to ellow ap acosssory structure {(garage) height of 17 ft. in lien of 15 fi. and to

J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissionsr of
Baltimore Connty

co: Hr. & Mre. Westherboltz

i
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. Baltmore ¢ ounts Government .
Zomng Commissioner
Office of Planming and Zoning
~SIET

111 W st Chesapeake Avenue
Lowson, M 21204 887-3353

March 27, 1991

Mr. & Mrs. Walter Weatherholtz
1544 Galena Road
Baltimore, MD 21221

RE. 1Item No. 324, Case No. 91-33P-A
petitioner- Walter Weatherholtz, et al
Petition for Residential Variance

Dear Mr. & Mrs weatherholtz*

The Zoning Plans Advisory committee has reviewed the plans submitted
with the above referenced petition The following comments are not
intended to 1indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissloner with recommendations as to the suitability of the

requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee
at this time that offer or request information on your petition. 1f
similar comments from the remaining members are received, I will
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative
will be placed 1in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing

scheduled accordingly.

1T WOULD BE APPRECIATED 1F YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO
MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT B87-3391.

Very truly yours,
T

S E. DYER®

_‘;. R
hairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Cormittee

JED" Jw

Enclosures

MICROFiLME.-

. Balumore County Government .
11r¢ Depantment

=00 tast lopp 1 Road Suite 901

bowson MDD 21201 5500 (301) 837 4500
MARCE 12, 3€°€]
J. [ede o Poaroy
Terrg oy £LoChet
Cff ¢ ¢f Tl re Jre LCr.re
" Ttarc.e Ceurty Z70see 1uo3cang
Toveor, 1 DTIC0L
b Trepo bty Ownooot 1 ALTLF VEATPERBCLTE
Lecat wre #1v44 (ALLMF ROCAD
“ter o, A SCunary Reencas MALOR By 1061
Cert’orer:
1 -
ty; L;rt beoteun rectosty the 1elererced property tas becern crurveyed Ly
. S o o - A
(L ;gci‘ac i tre i{nrgprf telow cve aprlicetble anc required te Le
. ¢ (. 1mec.pcrcted ante the final plar:s. for the preperty.

= - . - -~
>, The F- © Frevertoor [uteou tas ro conmenlity ¢l this tine,

. ) - toted anc )7 .
Fvori b Bl Zﬁﬂé}jiltih rppreved _h?e5§642%&14w2155
I nfre Groiy bife Freventicn B
‘poecigl frepectton Civicion

4['-.

VAR

MICROFILMEL

. Baltimaore County Governienl
SZoning ( OMmmissioner .
Oflice of Planming, and Zoning

BU?EAU OF TRIAFFTC ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

L West Chesapedke Mvenoge
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Towson, MDY 21200
RNTOAAR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

DATFE.: March 8, 199}
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner

FROM: Rahee J. Famili

J. Bobert Haines
Zoning Commissioner

DATE: March 13, 1991

SUBJECT: 4Z.A.C. Comments

Z.A.C. MEETING DATE: March 5, 1991
FROM: David C. Flowers

SUBJECT:  Zoning Hearing - Item 324 .
Weatherholtz Property ‘ R

Thi .
is office has no conments for items number 320, 324, and 326

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
. —.I‘.‘l’ p--'_-"-i
R

20th day of February , 1991.

the revzzs gzeiazegzzig?gnc:ltical ?rea PEogram requests an extension for
quest for a Zoning Varia f

Road. The wetland delineati g nce for 1544 Galena

Findings for this property. on must be verified to complete a Critical Area

." ’ 1
of / ) T YR
Al A ,/-./.‘!f frp;/[i}

Rahee J. Famili ~
Traffic Engineer 11 (:

For further information contact Ms. Nancy Sanford at 887-2904

Wi

»(__,‘ R ’i’ : ¢ '__4-"{'_. ) _I'. -
‘S;J. ROBERT HAINES

ZONING COMMISSIONER

RJF/1vd

Received By:

~ <)
David C. Flowers, Coordinator
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program

)

S~ T p

7 v oy, e ¥ -
y 4
%‘m, v &
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Petitioner: Walter Weatherholtz, et ux

DCF:ju

cc: Mrs. Janice Quten
Ms. Gwen Stephens
Mr. & Mrs. Weatherholtz

1544 Galena Raod

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Petitioner's Attorney:

Baltimore County Government .

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

4 4

1 - :

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

111 West Chesapeake Avenud
Towson, ML 2120+

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

February 27, 1991 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

wWalter and Mary Weatherholtz - ; ._  ‘I. - 9/ ;5/2{ /7‘//

1%44 Galena Road
faltimore, Maryland 21221 s v

TO: J. Robert Haines
R DATE:
Zoning Commissioner March 13, 1991

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDE NCE

ke: CASE NUMBER: 9]1-126-A
LOCATION: 5/ Galena Road
1544 Galena Road

FROM: David C. Flowers

TO: Zoning Advieory Committee ’DATE: March 4, 1991
SUBJECT: Zoning Hearing - ltem 324

Weatherholtz Property

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

Dear Petitiomer(s):

Please be advised that your petition for Residential Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
to this office should reference the case number. This letter also serves as a

for March 5, 1991

number. Any coptact made
refresher regarding the administrative process.

The Chesapeake Bay Critical Area P

. Ba rogram requests an i

;zzdreV}:z ::t%gﬁdpgt;p1ontrequest for a Zoning Variance forqugzség?e:gr
0ad. elineation m 1 f S b3

Findings for this property. ust be verified to complete a Critical Area

1) Your property will be posted on or before March 6, 1991. The last date (closing date) om which a
peighbor may file a formal request for hearing is March 21, 1991. Should such request be filed, you will
receive notification that the matter will not be bandled through the administrative process. This will mean
advertising of the public hearing and reposting of the property. The public hearing will be scheduled
approximately 30 - 45 days from receipt of said notice. In either case, {a) receipt of notification that you
will have a public bearing or, {b) the passing of the closing date, the sign and post can then be removed
from the property and returned to this office. Failure to return the sign and post will cause your (rder to be
held and incur a $50.00 charge. Please be advised that the Order will not be available for you to pick-up the

dayymxreuunthesigL

The Developers Engineering Division has reviewed
the subject zoning iteme and we have no comments for

Items 320, 324 and 326.

For further information contact Ms. Nancy Sanford at 887-2904

For Item 323, the previous County Review Group Comments

are still applicablek/jézlgge' i
ROBERT W. g

BOWLING, P.E.
Developers Engineering U

2) Assuming Do neighbor has requested a public pearing, the file now enters the final review stage of
the administrative process. The Zoning Commissioper must now decide whether to grant or deny the reguest. He

alsc has the option to request a public hearing.

D i Vi

David C. Flowers, Coordinator
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program

RWB:s
3) PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERICD,

THE PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL
REVIEW AND THE DECISION MAKING PROCESS. WHEN THE ORDER IS

DCF: ju

cc: Mrs. Janice Outen
Ms. Gwen Stephens
Mr. & Mrs. Weatherholtz

1544 Galena Raod

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION PRIOR TC BEING
MAILED TO YOU.

Very truly yours,
-
e/

G. G. Stephens
{301) B87-3391

Lo N
- - et w o ma —
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BALTIMORE COU NTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

70 Mr J Robert Haines DATE: May 22, 1991

Zoning Commissioner
FROM My J. James Dieter, Director
e - Item Case No. 91-326-A

SUBJECT  Petition for Zoning Varianc

Weatherholtz Properly o
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings

SITE LOCATION

ted at 1544 Galena Road. The site is

is loca ..
The subject property (3 } Area and is classified as a Limited

within the Chesapeake Bay Critica
Development Area (LDA).

APPLICANT'S NAME Mr. Walter Weatherholitz

APPLICANT PROPOSAL

i i 400.3 and
has requested a vartance from section 00.3
The P Ban ; egulations to permit "an

i Zoning R
431 B 1 of the Baltimore Counly g et in lieu of 15 feet and

rv structure {garage) height of 17 ' :
zgcii?gwya commercial vehicle a gross vehicle weight of 80,000 Ibs. n

11eu of the maximum 10,000 Tbs.”

OF THE CHESAPEAKF BAY CRITICAL AREA PROGRAM

In accordance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program, all

project approvals shall be based on a finding which assures that

proposed projects are consistent with the following goals of the

Critical Area Law:

j i 1ity that result from
"Minimize adverse impacts on water gua
' poliutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances

or that have runoff $rom surrounding Jands;

2 Conserve fish, wildlife and plant habitat; and

development in the Chesapeake

: icies for
3 Establish land use policies To owth and also address

jtical Area which accommodate gr
Eﬁﬁ ggct that even if pollution 1s controlled, the number,

iviti in that area can create
movement, and activities of pefsons n
adverse environmental impacts.’ <COMAR 14.15.10.01.0>

Ballimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zomng

111 West Chesapeake Avenue RR7 3353

Towson MDD 212014

May 29, 1991

Wwalter and Mary Weatherholtz

1544 Galena Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Re

Case Number(s): 91-326-A

Petitioner(s) Walter Weatherholtz, et ux
Location: 1544 Galena Road

Dear Mr & Mrs Weatherholtz:

confirming our telephone conversation of May 28, 1991, the

captioned case has been moved;
June 6, 1991 at 2:00 a.m,

Very truly yours,

G. G. Stephens
{301)887-33%1

the hearing will take place on Thursday,

111 West Chesapeake Avenuce
Towson, MDD 21204

Memo to Mr. J. Robert Haines
May 22, 1991
Page 2

REGULATIONS AND FINDINGS

la. Regulation: “A minimum 100 foot buffer shall be
established landward from the mean high water line of tida)
waters, tidal wetlands, and tributary streams" <Baltimore County
Code Sec. 22-216(a)>.

1b. Regulation: "The natural vegetation occurring in the

buffer shall remain undisturbed. Except as provided in Section
22-214, vegetation shall be planted in the buffer where necessary
to protect, stablilize, or enhance the shoreline" <Baltimore
County Code, Section 22-213{d)>.

Finding: This garage is located approximately 20 feet from the
edge of tidal wetlands in Muddy Gut. The garage is existing and
permitted. No new disturbance of the 100 foot buffer is
proposed. The property owner is encouraged to vegetate the
remaining buffer with native trees and shrubs (see attached list)
to enhance the shoreline.

Trees are an important factor in improving water quality.
The roots of trees greatly improve the infiltration rate of storm
water and efficiently remove nitrogen from subsurface flows of
groundwater. Trees also act as both a barrier and a sponge,
blocking and absorbing eroding soils and the phosphorous
associated with them.

2. Regulation: "The sum of all man-made impervious areas shall
not exceed io% of ihe joi" <COMAR 14.15.02.04 C.{7)>.

Finding: No new impervious surfaces are proposed on this

property. New impervious surfaces that are proposed shall only be
permitted if they do not increase the total sum of impervious
surfaces to more than 15%.

3. Regulation: "If no forest is established on proposed
development sites, these sites shall be planted to provide a
forest or developed woodland of at least 15%" <COMAR 14.15.

02.04 C.(5)>.

Finding: The site presently contains 15% tree cover. However,
additijonal trees and vegetation are always beneficial to the goals
of the Critical Area Program.

Raltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

July 1, 1993

Robert H. Levan, Esquire
Woodmere I, Suite 400

9881 Broken Land Parkway
Columbia, MD 21046-1153

RE: Preliminary Petition Review (ltem #471)
Legal Owner: Towson Town Center AssocC.
Lessee: Mobil 0il Corporation
831 Dulaney Valley Road
gth Election District

Dear Mr. Levan:

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced
filing without a final filing review by the

staff. The petition was accepted with the understanding that all zoning
A subsegquent review by the

petition was accepted for

issues/filing requirements would be addressed.

staff has revealed unaddressed zoning issues and/or incomplgte
information. The following comments are advisory and do not necessarily

identify all details and inherent technical zoning requirements
for a complete application. As wit
is the final responsibility o
address any zoning conflicts
materials. All revisions (including those require
must be accompanied by a check made out to Baltimore County,

the $100.00 revision fee.

1. The legal description must be sealed.

2. The zoning hearing note should include a reference to case

#91-324-SPHXA.

Frniad nn Necyrisd Papm

(410) 887-3353

necessary
h all petitions filed in this office, it
f the petitioner to make a proper application,
and, if necessary, to file revised petition
d by the hearing officer)
Maryland for

Memo to Mr. J. Robert Haines
May 22, 1991
Page 3

4. Begu1ation: "The stormwater management system shall be
designed so that:

(1) Development will not cause downstream property, watercourses
channels or conduits to receive stormwater runoff at a higher raté
than would have resulted from a ten year frequency storm if the
tand had remained in its predevelopment state;

(2) Infi]tra;ion 9f water is maximized throughout the site,
rather than directing flow to single discharge points; and

(3) Storm drain discharge points are decentralized to simulate
the predevelopment hydrologic regime.

(4) There is sufficient storage capacity to achieve water j

ge qualit
goals of COM@R 14.15 and to eliminate all runoff caused by the Y
q$ve1opment in excess of that which would have come from the site
if it were in its predevelopment state" <Baltimore Count
Section 22-217(h)>. y Code,

Findings: In order to comply with the above regulation,

rooftop runoff shall be directed through downspouts and into Dutch
drg1ns.or seepage pits (see attached drainage information sheet).
This will encourage maximum infiltration of stormwater and
decrease the amount of runoff leaving the site.

CONCLUSION

~ The Zoqing Variance shall be conditioned so the project proposal
is in comp!1ance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations and
E1qg?ngs listed above. This proposal does comply with Chesapeake Bay
ur1u1§a} Aréa Reguiations, and is therefore approved. 17 there are any
questions, please contact Mr. David C. Flowers at 887-2904.

SAL | ;;2;;6;;.
J./‘/Jﬂne/ ieterydirector -
JJD:DCF: ju
Attachment

cc: The Honorable Vincent Gardina
The Honorable Donald Mason
Mr. Ronald B. Hickernell
Mrs. Janice B. Quten
Mr. & Mrs. Walter Weatherholtz

Robert H. Levan, Esquire
July 1, 1993
Page 2

3. The. plan is incorrectly titled - i.e., inconsistent with the
relief requested on the petition. Petitioner is not
presently requesting variance or special exception relief as

is reflgcted on the plan. This should be corrected with the
appropriate amendments to the notes.

4. As poted in case #9]1-324-SPHXA, the "food mart"™ is not an
"anc%llary use" (as reflected on the plan), but a "use in
combination" per Sections 405.C and 405.4.D. of the Baltimore
County Zoning Requlations.

[f you need further information or hav i
_ e an uestion
not hesitate to contact me at B87-3391. Yo Sr please do

Very truly yours,

JCM:scj

cc: Zonhing Commissioner
Zoning Case #91-324-SPHXA

Enclosure: Receipt

Balli_mure County Government
Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

887-3353
May 7, 1991

Mr. & Mrs. Weatherholtz
1544 Galena Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Re:
CASE NUMBER: 91-326-A

Dear Petitioners:

By Order of the Zoning Commissioner's Office

1991, this matter must be scheduled for dated April 1,

a public hearing.

Formal notification of
shortly. As you recall
hearing in two local n
advertising costs.

- Fhe hearing date will be forwarded to you
» 1t will now be necessary to run notice of the
eéwspapers. You will be billed for these

If you have any questions,

of fice. please do not hesitate to contact this

Very truly yours,

. Stephens
(301) 887-3391

. Baltimore County Govcrnmen.

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapcake Avenue
Towson, MDD 2}20.i

June 14, 1991

Mr. & Mrs. Walter Weatherholtz
1544 Galena Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
S5/8 Galena Road, 65' SW of Sussex Road
{1544 Galena Road)
15th Election District - S5th Councilmanic District
Walter Weatherholtz, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 91-326-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Weatherholtz:

As you are aware, your hearing was origqin
heard on Wednesday, June, 12, 1991 and due to agc02;i¥ctsc:::u;§3edto :e
Thursday, June 6, 1991. This office has been advised by' the Hyde Us ﬁ
Improvemen@ Association, 1Inc. that they were unaware of theyschedai
change moving your hearing from June 12th to June 6th and have submittedu .
letter of opposition to the relief You have requested dated June 12 1991a
A copy of their letter has been enclosed tor your reference. ' .

Inagmuch as the sole purpose of the public hearing process is to
affo?d all interested parties the opportunity to voice their concern
continued hearing has been set for Wednesday, June 26, 1991 at 3:00 PHs'ia
Room .109 of the County Office Building so that the Hyde Park i rovem :
Association may present their concerns. 1In the event this date i:pincon::-

nient for you, please contact our Docket Cl
887-3391 as soon as possible. Srk, Guendolyn Stephens, at

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Very truly yours,

*
[
J. ROBERT HAINES
JRH:b3s Zoning Commissioner
: for Baltimore County
cc: Ms. Shirley Snyder, President
Hyde Park Improvement Association, Inc.

1407 Sussex Road, Baltimore, Md. 21221

Gwendolyn Stephens; People's Counsel; jﬁfg/

887-3353

-~

"



. . Baltimore County Government . .

. Ton y ing ¢ issi : - prad
. Ballimore County (-n_\crnment s ‘_f.fn1;n!il(.(>mrr'||‘.sm:;r;t_r . MicabL J Cots i 2 NPREE SR : -
Zoning COmmissioner _ Office of Planning and Zoning BT b AT D s . ’ R ATH Y AL Ta i 1 F y AR - VAN ‘ _ DISTRICT OFFICE
Olfice of Planning and Zoning : e e e . A it waYE AN ey . . 418 EASTERN BOULEVARD
g0 - AY e TRON r - ' BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21221

g PHONE 3917800

0 TN AN F N R T ; Aririarys OFFICE

SUVCBME S B NG -‘l" I ' ANNAPOLlS OFFICE
111 West Chesapedke Avenue

S TGP e ACNAEY | e AR | ANL YA 139 . \, . SNg o AT 1
. 1'()“"5()“, MDY 21204 887'3353 PHONE RAT W ) e savsans
111 West Chesapeake Avenue June 24, 1991

SENATE OF MARYILAND y W PHONE B41.3842
Towson, MIDY 21201 June 14, 1991 . 7

ANMNARPOLIS MARY L AND 21407 g

AFF ARG S T TR

Hyde Park Improvement Association, Inc.
Mp. & Mrs. Walter Weatherholtz 1407 Sussex Road
. . Baltimore, Maryland 21221
1544 Galena Road ’
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Ms. Shirley Snyder, President June 17, 1991 [:\r.“.
AR

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance Mr. .J’ RObeFt I:Iaines ;o4 : - .
RE: Petition for Zoning Variance S/S Galena Road, 65' SW of Sussex Road Zoning Commissioner for -y N el A ,}Z
" §/s Galena Road, 65' SW of Sussex Road (1544 Galena Road) lllBaltlmore County
(1544 Galena Road) L 1Sth Election District - Sth Councilmanic District T West Chesapeake Avenue
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District Walter Weatherholtz, et ux - Petitioners owson, MD 21204 ’ . o
- iti s . - - - e N o ..
Walter Wegihg;l;o‘];tz, et ux Petitioner Case No. 91-326-A Dear Mr. Haines: e
Case No. - - ‘ i
Dear Ms. Snyder: ey s | : . : -lon ;
Y re: Petition for Zoning Variance \ , oo ' Hva about your zoning
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Weatherholtz: _ 1544 Galena Road S e o re Yde Park Improvement
20, 1991 This office 1is in receipt of your letter dated June 12, 1991 in Case No. 91-326—- s A AR hat their letter and
In respo ’ ' which you indicate your Association's opposition to the relief requested e No. A " bors. Therefore, even
. . i the above-referenced matter. 1t has also been brought t ttenti , . direct input i
ing comments are offered in g o my attention . : p into the
the following that you were not notified of the change in hearing date from June 12th to A ? nave recelvgd 2 leFtey' from the Hyde Park Improvement t¢e 1n support of the
As previously stated in my correspondence to you dated June 1%, June 6th, 1991 ssoclation expressing the misgivings of a number of residents with
s ' 91.

oy a4, _
: : is to afford all regard to the subject petition. 1 feel that their concerns are | o aJ .
;01 urpose of the public hearing procgss : . . . | - - ) . u/
12?1;‘9;‘;2;09;?19‘; e the reliet rem tesglmai’ aggé‘;:iz:migcerﬁ Inasmuch as the sole purpose of the public hearing process is to valid, and I share their view that the Zonlng variance would be :!,.
i ition to the relief requested. Y
support of or in opposl

| reali ]
. . . ) . detrimental to the community. zed that there i
L testimony was to allow the Hyde Porh afford all interested parties the opportunity to voice their concerns, a
i itional tes
schedule your hearing for addi

| have called the zoning

continued heari has b . i . : : in your case will be
2 e provious heseing s o G motice. R Aoom 102 of t:::mgo“"is g?'f]iizt gﬁilgi:nesgzy'tﬂzze ror 1991\1 at.3£(.)0 g I appreciate the courtesy yYou have extended to the Association . 1e viewpoints and facts

e Assoglgtlon' It] i{]e f“‘e\’ious ear g e e including 3 - Y 9 your Association may members by rescheduling the public hearing on this issue to permit

were not afforded same a

the continued hearing set for June 26,

] i i - present its concerns. In the event this date is inconvenient for you, their attendance and I ki . n .-

99}, all parties, including your D - . . ’ . . am  asking that you give careful S U&J_.:

. . °PP°"t““]iLtY e tes‘;i”- oo been presented. Z;ez:scifg?:aﬂ our Docket Clerk. Gwendolyn Stephens, at 887-3391 as soon : consideration to their views in formulating your decision. b
i b iven e : :

SEIEZi;d :;til sichgtime as all testimony and evidence have been presented.

ren

.‘:,. 'rr ///q. {: /3’_ (__“

SEI 3 Vo o 4 .
R e Coitie b s ARE R |

nse to your most recent letter received June

any time I can be of
Very truly yours,

- s a g (LRS- S - 8

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

T, Pkl ] (il ke . (i

Michael J. Collins
h Senator Michael J. i
J. ROBERT _INl'ng J. ROBERT HAINES Collins
Zoning Commissioner

m

cc: Ms. Shirley Snyder, President
Hyde Park Improvement Association, Inc.

JRH:b]js
¢c: The Hon. Congresswoman Helen D. Bentley,
Towson, Md. 21204 418 Eastern Blvd 21221 cc: The Honorable Vincent J. Gardina, 5th District Councilman
. . ins, ster - The Honorable Donald C. Mason, 7th District C il
The Hon. Senator Michael J Col}lns a , istrict Councilman
The Hon. Delegate Michael H. Weir, 418 Eastern Blvd., 21221 The Honcrable Senator Michael J. Collins, 418 Eastern Blvd., 21221
The Hon. Vincent J. Gardina, S5th District Councilman , The Honorable Delegate Michael H. Weir, 418 Eastern Blvd., 21221

District Councilman ) Mr. J. James Dieter, Director, Department of Environmental Protecti
The Hon. Dunald C. Mason, 7th e ction . , P I enta rotection
Mr. J. James Dieter, Director, Department of Environmental Prote and Resource Management

and Resource Management Gwendolyn Stephens; People's Counsel; 8e File
Case File

Mary Weathernoit? T 1
1544 Gatena Road ' c
Bait:more. MD 21221 . -

A oaidee wat //&;7 *’ﬁ;zcd?:wz%’?

PIERS —
—

waLl D ,
PIER

D.R.55 5 X
v Qo

g
ﬁwncA;\( D\\ —
o=, AR
)2 ¢ AgeN =




Zonmgmarlance special Hearing .

®\:: to accompany Petition 10 , .

. . - |

ix '» | S

i . | l EXISTING GARAGE DUOR SCHEDULE / . -

y 3 wamclgry]  _smE T TYPE | MATERIAL | 2

f L | A T1 | 3-0" X 6-8° x 1 374" | SEE ELEV. _Lr_grmg_ C A S E N UMUBE R

i ‘r:_:i\ vse Paru 2cam |-—-r 1 10 u x m e ~ D\,LQ__IE\U _ETAL ‘ h
) N : . / e [1 [ae-v xaa o over (Fan [ wereL |

! s : :

; , _ Serwng lega o N e e _— !
'EXISTING GARAGE WINDDW VLA !
o Lnﬂ o1 sze T asen | warcmiacl
————————— i1 g2 |a-er x %-or o unum.s-uuuﬁi o + I
L2 11 -0t x 20 SLIDING
[« T leoxeao s !

g )

wmﬁﬂ\

o
o
E_
2
r
[+]
‘?.
1)
Q
tﬁ
G\
()\
-+
' 3
3
q
*\
N\
N
\
S
\
Y
/
g‘b
Q
;au )II::_.ng AN
‘—"_\‘JF:;.QH ToaA
~ 1
i
- -

™H w i y— R < oo |
NOR e et \ e, . T Ve

I bt [t r a AR ‘wﬂs/ :
%‘i ‘I l \ l \ \\\ \‘\ \\ : : —orcperty
9 L o ance 3 ‘ ! /) Vicinit M
3 E 9 \\'S..;?.‘.-“%? \, : dUM cinity Map
? kY ' \ gi i scater 14 = 1,700
- . e NCRTH

N SE] BETR 0\ \\- .k - |

: 5 ‘ \ :
o | z, “@\ | M
} 2 ! s
| ' 3! \ \ Prcperty address: 1544 Gaiena Rcad
f_ ! S ® Subdivision Name: Hyde Fark

; f ] | _\_ pusTNG plat book# 9, fclio# 359
| i =T, =7 v Council District# S
: ! 'E:w—"’i @\ \ . Ciection District® 13
; | —\e-l—! s \ OWNER: WALTER and MARY WEATHERHIOLTZ
! ‘ L4 - l_LJE—" - Tmah \ A" EA
% | L‘.‘u\f Thoseas v %g‘ ‘ garage :\ ) /DQD\-\- \J_)MTFQ. 4 SeudEl panenal f
| 5 | %% ' 2- i J
1'! | i T )/ —omINg N SE L WL o from Ladowa Fol Lo Dtolred.
i ' E‘r;lI = T Q} JJ Z_cn-nd 'Df’
- | 2T f
. Lov s\z.E. 26, 1%59
€ EXISTING
GARAGE

g o !
}- -
|
i

|
i' A~
‘r )
" © TICAL AR%“
/lfé/-@_@ b, E S S E X TITLE CRi

¥ Q Qy, ; ot e CDMMUNITY PLAT SITE FOR
‘ . | 197764 acres EGE 1544 GALENA RD ESSEX TITLE

ot s, e R CTTI COLL P GARAGE 8403g' COMMUNITY GARAGE

vt loxom w i DWG. NO. bRn‘\CA" P /e = 1'-0° COLLEGE FLOOR PLAN
DO NOT SCALE m2-11-91 re ate O 2"{ -—m " ma - s S—1OVE MO parT-218 3 ,LL"

Nars¥ (e of jucasgs from Loty Wt cloe

PETITIONER'S EXHIBIT #

f '.:A ' J‘_,I‘ l‘ g2V _ \.ﬁ \")"‘L*—‘( “—*t'— [ aP R N
. oo
rl!v; /{.«{J“Z'*‘de. LTl /_.d(/«' Lrtdid
B o/ ) B H a3l '
gided A L .c,i/.afﬂf‘/ﬂ A
Nc:ltq . ;
Will install : ’
1fitration device %op of floors S Wf (07 /[? W /yf‘?/,é/d/.,
REAR ELEVATION RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION _. 7 L //A///Zﬁ ’_l/a/(f/
7 A L/
S - ’ \ 3 //C(.M.// /'_zi-j
‘ . < _/
' | 4/_( ’ /Z/ _
P/ e n .
‘ ’ﬂ/f’f‘: I - .
s '-H-—‘ ’ e ?‘/ et
—— z z | o o y o | - s el 2 | ar
r— T T < ‘ w5 THE VEHICLE DESCRIBED HAS BEEN PROPORTlON A e w S|
L o iominaipbeliieaitin »wrsa e opyy REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF MARYLAND AND s x
T APPORTIONED REGISTRATION THE JURISDICTIONS SHOWN BELOW. | /{/u///ﬂ 5y ,axT
@ aTs CAB CARD sricamn wween o . //)/f"“* u"
’ fes 0EL00 NY 030000 PA ORCGUIY / / /_//,//,rzw
= . sa0n 3T 1a K 3l el asdedds &4 T EEY ;'/' L st
'7C'F3im_l L ’ e Sebohh BE AEEREN RE DAnake ! e
l -y T J i
{ER sk Sedden €8 FOIINE &B A& ., o _
= )ONALD.,.?ELIN or “Ei:?»;.: Tvee | FueL T,ncl- NE fevbad oA BUERNR 42 TRy Y L_CL-,LX_! (J(/AJ' LJ"L U:
= b . w T - l i o se Frdees &8 sbrend 43 -t-h'-tr-l_ b { J [ Y
m‘:? _ I"EU‘rEm TN OBER . L—- ot RASRRE PR SaPPNS 8 -'Huha S \1/
vy l . DETTTA . - - = 2 == 9 Sud-laga daed - -
3 w:fm GR COWB WGT |UMADENED WGT EXPAATION L wSAKER BB BEFFIR KE Bhmirh
L 00 \00*0000 o1l 4300 QU/30AIL « TR rELIBE ¥ SEGARE 4% (FEEIN 1
00800 R T WUMSER 0 FEE eh AWRASN RE SNPRAS KR Rroedd
__________________ LEFT SIDE ELEVATIDN w e a 01 1030 . 54J13 - ". Ak dds *é Saesad AN akkprd
2 { = o ) . o
_________________ “!l: A:DSADDIE“ OF AEGISTRANT {LESSEE) '* '*‘*‘ ne Ll DA A “o wHEnbS L
T INTON MFSMER . IRY BRI 1R FL N L SREEED ER Kb d
- Dg::il—gails-nn ROAG an RENERE BE RBESPS WE aWawds - -
FRONT ELEVATICN © ‘;N.TIHORE MD 21821 Lah SAANEE KE RELENN 8 HbR4 4
CRITICAL ARE#_ ) P (5-87) .} P
: . . .. -
| ST TmJE54 GALENA ROAD 2533397 ° s / TN 0_0337_41ﬁ .,.,' u
| A s ' : 2 . - e o w
(I CEMﬂUN}EY GARAGE ELEVATION e ————— — n
jf! = r_!l Lol-lI_I_E t_) :
i i &
0 ar sons b e o™ DRAF T-215-EL | <

324



Yo iy

p WMWM

&%WW— /"//S’ 'QM"@(

(935G Ausser K 2 22)

//mf Aon) /551 Calew
w@ﬂw‘@ﬁﬁ 49

X d gjax !
. : %0 y 2723/
% 0%/;41/“ Mot ol 4. 3/an/
g I, J4OF YRSy

)ﬁwa,méwé JS29 Swuesis 2/32/

WRR,
73 )

5
| 603 T
o [l fartz JHHO Pl oD D
* " Fred - 2len _ {5 j%;L .{ézgaé;W4cu_-7€L%?

A 2 /Zt,vl""

Hyde Par@improvement Associat@n, Inc.
Hyde Park
Essex, Maryland 21221

PAGE 2

‘/éww i e ooy

o ithm opposed 1o (s #5204 515 fefins
ﬂfﬁf 65 /_gw/éﬁwﬁm/ S5 /L/aé@

J57A E&eﬁm\/wﬁ/fc/‘ SR (bunalmanie
Yok ch /,4) /,o@é&/,, MmWéi ot ok

Board of Governors:

President:

Chairman:
Vice President:

Members:
Secretary:

Treasury:

, - : t . J‘(@Y’ 3 ’?_ :) /
Corresponding Secretary: Lf) Lis L& Pt ,,(},
- C LLLL - ;
Case Number 9 ~326-4 Z/27,
l;;s Galens Road, 65' SW SusseX 77/ % 2 é// /:M/ e
L5uk Galensa R°Sd trict-5'h Councilmanic
15th Election Dis rict=- P .
Pgtltloners Walter Weathe holtz /“1’*‘("-3 VAL(“ of 21 (A [ &5 4 H e 2
L }‘-ﬁé«a& KC“ 2 f’
t notice Mﬂ_f&a /53
4 before the scheduled date, There was no 7 o
hearlg oﬁaihgeilgn on the property of said residents, giving another )¢ )5 /é,’dm J:;J N a4,
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Dear Sir:

/?’J’ff Ausser VZ2e ?J 3'2’

Te residents of Hyde Park woul: like n-ted for the record,
we are a;gninst the rezonin- as stated above. 1In addition,

that

Gilezay

the attache- petition repreqenta tre orions of the residerts.

3?/ /&M’ _

Some of the concerns expresced by the residents are:

#V¥e helieve that 80,000 1lhs ic much too large a vehicle for a

residentinl area, This wou d further deteriorate t e existin
roads, which are already in a state of disreprir.N wide enouoh

¥Since this is » recidertini zrea. there are sany children th=i play

and ~ross the roads. As we would nnt 1ot our children play near a
truck =tnp, we would not expect to have to restrist our children die

39 (- 81477;

to t e same dancers in a residentin?! nei. hborhooqd,
# Nei~hbors in the immedinrte aren object to this type of traffic,
* ¥Yariance as written will allow tr=ilers loaded to come into

the community.

# The hardship would te transferred from the truck o.ner to our
entire community.,

&7~ é&?&__‘f

*Road was posted for no trucks over 3/4 ton, t:iis would allow
commercial venicles a foothold into our comm.nity if pas-ed.

¥WNe only have one road into the community and out. If tlocked 1n
any way, due to aceident or pot holes wi:ich need to te I‘E,p'?lr‘e

/W/o /W Mﬁ §a

39/ 1795

residents ror the Fire lepartment would be able to cet in or out
*le do not have sidewalks, {(which e do riot need) Residents must use
slde of roadway for walkin- or ridin- of icycles,

{ 597 ,g%,ém,\,.ﬁaﬂ

i 2q  fewr BAL
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*Pumpirg station for sewa;e 1s next to thmis property, t is coul.! cruse
damage to the pipes unde-rround for our scwa-e svstem.
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¥%®We received notice of hearing to be ho'd on t-is date: June 12, 1901,
There was no notification to our community, that te date and time
was chanzed, WHY?? did the other hearirng which were scheduled

for this save date be postponed to a future date and this particular
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